All crash data available using this tool represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports (CR-3) received and

Query Result Counts:

Your query returned a total of 11 Crashes containing 17 Units and 21 Persons

Filters Applied to current Query:
Crash YearIs In 2019 or 2020 or 2021 or 2022 or 2023 or 2024

CrashID Atlntersec Contributing Factors

17329311
17624136
18472524
18537757
18814684
19174584
19227263
19672917
19737965
19842603
19963366

TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE

FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY - STOP SIGN
UNSAFE SPEED

FAILED TO CONTROL SPEED

FAILED TO CONTROL SPEED

UNSAFE SPEED

DROVE WITHOUT HEADLIGHTS

OTHER (EXPLAIN IN NARRATIVE)

DRIVER INATTENTION;FAULTY EVASIVE ACTION;OTHER (EXPLAIN IN N,
FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY - STOP SIGN
DISTRACTION IN VEHICLE

DRIVER INATTENTION

Crash Date Crash Severity

10/4/2019 N - NOT INJURED
3/17/2020 B - SUSPECTED MINOR INJURY
8/14/2021 C - POSSIBLE INJURY
10/15/2021 N - NOT INJURED
3/12/2022 99 - UNKNOWN
10/17/2022 B - SUSPECTED MINOR INJURY
11/14/2022 N - NOT INJURED
7/26/2023 N - NOT INJURED
8/2/2023 N - NOT INJURED
10/28/2023 N - NOT INJURED
1/6/2024 B - SUSPECTED MINOR INJURY

by the Texas D

of Tt ion (Department) as of 09/19/2024. The Department makes no warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, accuracy, timeliness or completeness
of any of the information provided as a result of your query. Any opinions and conclusions resulting from analysis performed on the crash data must be represented as your own and not those of the State of Texas or the Department.

CrashTime Crash Year First Harmful Event

1132
155
1650
2234
200
1936
806
1602
800
1900
1551

2019 MOTOR VEHICLE IN TRANSPORT
2020 FIXED OBJECT

2021 FIXED OBJECT

2021 FIXED OBJECT

2022 OVERTURNED

2022 MOTOR VEHICLE IN TRANSPORT
2022 FIXED OBJECT

2023 PEDALCYCLIST

2023 MOTOR VEHICLE IN TRANSPORT
2023 FIXED OBJECT

2024 PEDESTRIAN

Latitude

2951111

29.5118
29.51138

29.5179
29.52168
29.51483
29.52016
29.51111
29.52023
29.51139
29.51185

Longitude Manner of Collision Object Struck

-95.01429319 ANGLE - BOTH GOING STRAIGHT NOT APPLICABLE
-95.0184914 ONE MOTOR VEHICLE - GOING STRAIGHT HITTREE, SHRUB, LANDSCAP!

-95.01678319 ONE MOTOR VEHICLE - TURNING LEFT HIT CURB
-95.01186159 ONE MOTOR VEHICLE - GOING STRAIGHT HIT FENCE
-95.01430476 ONE MOTOR VEHICLE - GOING STRAIGHT OVERTURNED
-95.01060319 OPPOSITE DIRECTION - ONE STRAIGHT-ONE LEFT TUF NOT APPLICABLE
-95.01343338 ONE MOTOR VEHICLE - BACKING HITFENCE
-95.01429319 ONE MOTOR VEHICLE - TURNING RIGHT NOT APPLICABLE
-95.01330319 ANGLE - BOTH GOING STRAIGHT NOT APPLICABLE
-95.01679007 ONE MOTOR VEHICLE - TURNING RIGHT HIT HIGHWAY SIGN

-95.01863319 ONE MOTOR VEHICLE - TURNING LEFT NOT APPLICABLE

Speed Limi Weather Condition

25 1-CLEAR
25 2-CLOUDY
25 1-CLEAR
30 1-CLEAR
30 8- SEVERE CROSSWINDS
25 1-CLEAR
25 2-CLOUDY
25 1-CLEAR
25 1-CLEAR
25 1-CLEAR
35 2-CLOUDY



