All crash data available using this tool represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports (CR-3) received and processed by the Texas Department of Transportation (Department) as of 09/19/2024. The Department makes no warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, accuracy, timeliness or completeness of any of the information provided as a result of your query. Any opinions and conclusions resulting from analysis performed on the crash data must be represented as your own and not those of the State of Texas or the Department.

Your query returned a total of 11 Crashes containing 17 Units and 21 Persons

Filters Applied to current Query: Crash Year Is In 2019 or 2020 or 2021 or 2022 or 2023 or 2024

Crash ID A	t Intersed	Contributing Factors	Crash Date Crash Severity	Crash Time Cra	ash Year First Harmful Event	Latitude	Longitude	Manner of Collision		Object Struck	Speed Limi Weather Condition
17329311	TRUE	FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY - STOP SIGN	10/4/2019 N - NOT INJURED	1132	2019 MOTOR VEHICLE IN TRANSPORT	29.51111	-95.0142931	9 ANGLE - BOTH GOI	NG STRAIGHT	NOT APPLICABLE	25 1 - CLEAR
17624136	FALSE	UNSAFE SPEED	3/17/2020 B - SUSPECTED MINOR INJURY	155	2020 FIXED OBJECT	29.5118	-95.018491	4 ONE MOTOR VEHIC	LE - GOING STRAIGHT	HIT TREE, SHRUB, LANDSCA	PI 25 2 - CLOUDY
18472524	TRUE	FAILED TO CONTROL SPEED	8/14/2021 C - POSSIBLE INJURY	1650	2021 FIXED OBJECT	29.51138	-95.0167831	9 ONE MOTOR VEHIC	LE - TURNING LEFT	HIT CURB	25 1 - CLEAR
18537757	FALSE	FAILED TO CONTROL SPEED	10/15/2021 N - NOT INJURED	2234	2021 FIXED OBJECT	29.5179	-95.0118615	9 ONE MOTOR VEHIC	LE - GOING STRAIGHT	HIT FENCE	30 1 - CLEAR
18814684	FALSE	UNSAFE SPEED	3/12/2022 99 - UNKNOWN	200	2022 OVERTURNED	29.52168	-95.0143047	6 ONE MOTOR VEHIC	LE - GOING STRAIGHT	OVERTURNED	30 8 - SEVERE CROSSWINDS
19174584	TRUE	DROVE WITHOUT HEADLIGHTS	10/17/2022 B - SUSPECTED MINOR INJURY	1936	2022 MOTOR VEHICLE IN TRANSPORT	29.51483	-95.0106031	9 OPPOSITE DIRECTI	ON - ONE STRAIGHT-ONE LEFT TU	JF NOT APPLICABLE	25 1 - CLEAR
19227263	FALSE	OTHER (EXPLAIN IN NARRATIVE)	11/14/2022 N - NOT INJURED	806	2022 FIXED OBJECT	29.52016	-95.0134333	8 ONE MOTOR VEHIC	LE - BACKING	HIT FENCE	25 2 - CLOUDY
19672917	TRUE	DRIVER INATTENTION; FAULTY EVASIVE ACTION; OTHER (EXPLAIN IN NA	7/26/2023 N - NOT INJURED	1602	2023 PEDALCYCLIST	29.51111	-95.0142931	9 ONE MOTOR VEHIC	LE - TURNING RIGHT	NOT APPLICABLE	25 1 - CLEAR
19737965	TRUE	FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY - STOP SIGN	8/2/2023 N - NOT INJURED	800	2023 MOTOR VEHICLE IN TRANSPORT	29.52023	-95.0133031	9 ANGLE - BOTH GOI	NG STRAIGHT	NOT APPLICABLE	25 1 - CLEAR
19842603	TRUE	DISTRACTION IN VEHICLE	10/28/2023 N - NOT INJURED	1900	2023 FIXED OBJECT	29.51139	-95.0167900	7 ONE MOTOR VEHIC	LE - TURNING RIGHT	HIT HIGHWAY SIGN	25 1 - CLEAR
19963366	TRUE	DRIVER INATTENTION	1/6/2024 B - SUSPECTED MINOR INJURY	1551	2024 PEDESTRIAN	29.51185	-95.0186331	9 ONE MOTOR VEHIC	LE - TURNING LEFT	NOT APPLICABLE	35 2 - CLOUDY